

HB0900/633296/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 900
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Reilly” and substitute “Harford County Delegation”; and in line 12, after “food” insert “or ensure that food is available”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, strike “MUST ALSO CONTRACT” and substitute “SHALL:

1. CONTRACT;

and in line 8, after “PARAGRAPH” insert “; OR

2. ENSURE THAT FOOD WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR CONSUMPTION AT THE EVENT DESCRIBED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH”.

On page 4, in line 11, strike “MUST ALSO CONTRACT” and substitute “SHALL:

1. CONTRACT;

and in line 13, after “PARAGRAPH” insert “; OR

2. ENSURE THAT FOOD WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR CONSUMPTION AT THE EVENT DESCRIBED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH”.

On page 5, in line 24, strike “MUST ALSO CONTRACT” and substitute “SHALL:

(Over)

1. CONTRACT;

and in line 26, after "PARAGRAPH" insert "**;** **OR**

2. ENSURE THAT FOOD WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR CONSUMPTION AT THE EVENT DESCRIBED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH".

On page 7, in line 3, strike "MUST ALSO CONTRACT" and substitute "**SHALL:**

(I) CONTRACT;

and in line 5, after "SUBSECTION" insert "**;** **OR**

(II) ENSURE THAT FOOD WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR CONSUMPTION AT THE EVENT DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (1)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION".